D A T A  S H E E T
5171
Ciena’s 5171 Platform empowers advanced access
networks with 100GbE services beyond the Central
Offices and POP sites, enabling deployment into street
cabinets and other uncontrolled locations. The 5171
addresses the increasing need for 100GbE services
and high-density 10GbE aggregation and delivers

IEC 60825-2 3rd edition (2004)
Technical information (Common)
Ordering information (SAOS 10.x) – Router Configuration
Part Number Description
170-5171-910
5171,(36)10/1G SFP+,(4)25/10/1G SFP28,(2)SLOTS
200G MODULES,SAOS 10.X,SYNC, EXT. TEMP,(2) Slots
AC OR DC PLUG POWER SUPPLY
170-0310-900 5171,DC PLUGGABLE POWER SUPPLY, -48V
170-0311-900 5171,AC PLUGGABLE POWER SUPPLY, WIDE RANGE
120/240V
170-0312-900 5171,MODULE, (2) 40GbE/100GbE QSFP28
170-0313-900 5171,MODULE, (2) 100GbE CFP2
170-0314-900 5171,MODULE, (1) 100/200 Gb/s CFP2
170-0315-900 5171,MODULE, (1) 100 Gb/s CFP2,(1)40GbE/100GbE QSFP28
170-0317-900 5171,PLUGGABLE SPARE FAN MODULE
170-0318-900 5171,FILLER COVER
Required OS Base System Perpetual Software Licenses
S75-LIC-5171EO-P SAOS ETHERNET & OAM PERPETUAL SOFTWARE
LICENSE FOR 5171
Optional OS Applications
S75-LIC-5171MPLS-P SAOS IP/MPLS APPLICATION PERPETUAL SOFTWARE
LICENSE FOR 5171
S75-LIC-5171SYNC-P SAOS SYNCHRONIZATION PERPETUAL SOFTWARE
LICENSE FOR 5171
S75-LIC-5171100G-P SAOS 100G PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5171
S75-LIC-5171SEC-P SAOS SECURITY PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 5171
S75-LIC-5171HOST-P SAOS APPLICATION HOSTING SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR
5171, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-5171BNDL01-P SAOS-AE-OAM,MPLS,SYNCH,SECURITY,APP HOST,100G
LICENSE FOR 5171, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-5171BNDL01-T SAOS-AE-OAM,MPLS,SYNCH,SECURITY,APP HOST,100G
LICENSE FOR 5171, 90 DAY TRIAL
Ordering information (SAOS 8.x) – Universal Aggregation Configuration
Part Number Description
170-5171-900 5171,(36)10/1G SFP+,(4)25/10/1G SFP28,(2)SLOT 200G